INDUSTRY-31
Instructions for installation and use
©
 I
N
N
O
TE

9 DIMENSIONS
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/seller: 	 INNOTECH
B) Type designation:	 SZH-INDUSTRY-31
C) Sign that the instruction manual must be
	 followed:
D) Year of manufacture and manufacturer's
	 serial number:	 JJJJ-..-...
E) Number of the applicable norm:	 EN 795:2012 TYP C
SZH-INDUSTRY-31
special designed for
Stehfalz / standing seam / lamiera aggraffata /
joint debout / staande naad / junta alzada EN 795:2012 TYP C 0
2
-1
5
-3
1
-A
u
fk
le
b
e
r-
A
JJJJ-..-...
A
BC
D
E
9.1 INNOTECH "EAP-INDUSTRY-31"
9.2 INNOTECH "SZH-INDUSTRY-31"
395
94
3,
5
- 1
5
75,5
5
[mm]
12 INDUSTRY-31 / Version 161128 / www.innotech.at
EN
10 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
The prerequisite for a proper and professional installation is a double standing seam roof
which has been installed according to the applicable norms / standards (sheet thickness:
steel ≥ 0.5mm; aluminium ≥ 0.7mm; titanium zinc ≥ 0.7mm; copper ≥ 0.6mm)
and a static load-bearing subconstruction.
DANGER OF DEATH if installed on an unsuitable substructure.
-- Ensure to ensure that a static load-bearing subconstruction is present.
In case of doubt, have the installation substructure inspected by a
structural engineer or the manufacturer.
!
DANGER
OPTIONAL: "EAP-INDUSTRY-31 / SZH-INDUSTRY-31"
	 for copper roofs on inquiry
11 INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE
üü
13
EN
INDUSTRY-31 / Version 161128 / www.innotech.at
12 INSTALLATION TOOLS
[mm]
DANGER OF DEATH if NOT installed correctly.
-- INNOTECH fall prevention systems must be installed properly and
according to the instruction manual.
-- A spacing of min. 1500 mm must be maintained from the edge of the roof
(see illustration).
!
DANGER
CAUTION
INJURY can result from sharp edges of structural components.
-- Wear protective gloves during installation work.